BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
AT&TCo Standard
SECTION 065-100-102
Issue 6, July 1982
OPERATOR CHAIRS
METAL TYPE
DESCRIPTION
CONTENTS

15531 chairs (when required)
*A&M Only
2.17 Example of Ordering Information: The
choice of chair size should be made in accor­
dance with information found in paragraph 2.05. In
ordering these chairs and related components, the
description should be limited as indicated in the fol­
lowing example:
Chairs
(Quantity) Chair, Operator, KS-15784, List
(No.)
Upper Units
(Quantity) Unit, Upper, KS-15784, List (No.)
Lower Units
(Quantity) Unit, Lower, KS-15784, List (No.)
Seats
(Quantity) Seat, KS-15784, List (No.)
C. Accessories
Purse Holder
2.18 A purse holder (see Fig. 5), coded KS-15830, i~
available for operator chairs. The holder is
made of two pieces of formed sheet steel held to­
gether by a spring hinge at the bottom. One piece is
fastened firmly to the underside of the chair seat,
and the other is free to move under control of the
hinge . The purse is placed between the two pieces,
and the spring hinge tends to exert a slight pressure
against it which keeps it in place. Various sized
purses may be accommodated.
o1. r 1 l--i LOE k
Fig. 5-KS-15784 Operator Chair Accessories
Page 7
SECTION 065-100- 102
2.19 The holders are available in four separate list
numbers. The 11 provides a mahogany­
colored purse holder for use on Western Electric
chairs No. 1 through 4, KS-15531, and KS-15784 cen­
ter spindle mahogany-colored chairs. The 12 pro­
vides a matching-colored purse holder for the KS-
15784 green center spindle chairs . The 13 provides a
green holder plus a green-colored adapter for use on
KS-15784, 15 and 16, offset operator chairs. The 14
consists of a mahogany-colored holder plus an
adapter for use on supervisor chairs. The 15 consists
of a green-colored holder plus an adapter for use on
a green supervisor chair. Drilling information for
mounting the purse holder on the supervisor chairs
is covered in maintenance Section 065-100-802. The
16 provides a matching-colored purse holder for the
KS-15784 gray chairs.
Spindle Cover
2.20 The KS-15784, Detail 4, shroud for the frame
tubing is designed to function also as a spindle
cover and is furnished with each new KS-15784 chair.
It may also be ordered separately as KS-15784, 1104
spindle cover to replace damaged KS-15801 spindle
covers which have been rated A&M Only. It prevents
operators clothing from being soiled or damaged by
the lubricant used on the threaded portion of the
spindle. This may occur either by direct contact or by